

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.5 IN R.C.S.NO.245/2017

Heard. Perused the application. Prima facie, it appears that on the land reserved for village activities, the construction of the building of defendant nos.6 and 7 is going on. Considering the nature of construction and its progress, the purpose may defeat if interference is not made. A prima facie case is made out to interfere. Hence, issue ad-interim injunction as prayed until appearance of the defendant nos.6 and 7, that they shall not make further construction on the suit land. Also issue show cause notice to the defendants why above ad-interim injunction should not be absolute r/o.11.09.2017 S.B. & E.P. allowed. The plaintiffs to comply Order 39 Rule 3 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

Shrigonda.
Date : 08/09/2017.

(H. S. Satbhai)
Civil Judge (Senior Division),
Shrigonda