

ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN R.C.S.No.245/2017 :

A perusal of the affidavit submitted by the then Village Development Officer Mr. Rama Chandu Dhanwade, age- 51 years, Occ. Government servant, r/o. C/o. Panchayat Samiti, Karjat, Tq. Karjat, Dist. Ahmednagar, it appears that the serious questions regarding preparation of forged documents are involved in this suit. Therefore, it is proper for the plaintiffs to make said then Village Development Officer Mr. Rama Dhanwade as necessary party defendant to the suit. Hence, the plaintiffs are asked to take the appreciate steps, till next date.

Shrigonda.

Date : 07/10/2017.

(H. S. Satbhai)
Civil Judge (Senior Division),
Shrigonda